## **AGENDA NOTES**

| Solicitation Name and Number  | Rock Crushing - Asphalt, Concrete and Stone<br>(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)<br>18-100917   |
|---|---|
| Procurement Technician  | Keishia Mosley  |
| Date Solicitation bid prices expires.<br>(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)   | June 08, 2018   |
| Solicitation Name, Number and Contract<br>Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no<br>previous contract, please indicate N/A)   | Rock Crushing – Asphalt, Concrete and Stone<br>(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)<br>3003453   |
|   | Cummins Crushing & Recycling<br>CPA – 966447  |
| Previous Contract Number, Contractor<br>Name and Award Amount (Include<br>increases and Total Award Amount)   | \$1,000,000.00<br>\$250,000.00 - Initial Award<br>\$500,000.00 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal<br>\$250,000.00 - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Renewal              |
| Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent  | \$499,866.25<br>\$249,997.50 - Initial<br>\$199,875.00 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal<br>\$49,993.75 - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Renewal                       |
| Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business) | Quiet Link, LLC – Prime LSBE-MSA 100% Rob Kelly - President Years in Business: 14 Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 References were favorable |
| Attachment(s)   | <ol> <li>User Department Recommendation</li> <li>Bid Tabulation</li> <li>Market Survey</li> </ol>   |